LED / 67L-P-DPage 1/5 Rev. 08/24/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
67L-P-D
Note LED Pendant Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 67L-P-D
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Series  67L Note
Mounting   P Pendant
Fixture Distribution   D Direct
Row Length (in feet)  ___' Enter in foot increments.
   Note fixture lengths below
Max length in row  02 2', 610mm
  03 3', 914mm
  04 4' 1219mm
  06 6', 1829mm
  08 8', 2438mm
Lens Type  DM Dome
  BL Bell
Finish/Color  C1 Matte White (Default)
  C2 Textured, Matte White
  C3  Light Silver
  C4 Machined Aluminum
  C5 Carbon Black
  C6 Textured, Camera Black
  CC Custom Color
Color temperature  30K 3000K
  35K 3500K
  40K 4000K
  2230TD 2200K-3000K SpectraSync™ Dim-to-Warm*
  2750T 2700K-5000K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
  2765T 2700K-6500K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
   *Must be ordered with D05 Driver option;
   excludes 2' and 3' lengths; excludes D160-D180
   Driver options
Output/ft  D055 550 (min)
(specifiable in  D180 1800 (max)
50 lumens/ft increments)
Driver  NDM Non Dimming
  D10 10% Dimming, 0-10V
  D01 1% Dimming, 0-10V
  D05 5% Dimming, 0-10V
  LEC Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem LED driver
  LHI Hi-lume 1% 3-wire LED driver
  LTW Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver (120 forward only)
Circuiting  1C 1 Circuit
Voltage  UNV Universal Voltage
  120 120 Volt
  240 240 Volt
  277 277 Volt
  347 347 Volt (D01 and NDM only)*
   *Exclusions; Lutron, Emergency battery and
   sensors. Consult factory for output availability.
Suspension kit   FA1 Suspension Kit, 51"
  FA2 Suspension Kit, 87"
  FA3 Suspension Kit, 219"
  FA4 Suspension Kit, 363"
Key Features
• Variable Intensity technology provides specifiable
lumen output/wattage
• Up to 127 lumens/watt efficacy
• Output range from 550 to 1800 lumens/ft
• 2 SDCM color variation
• Removable Lens for ease of accessibility and
installation

   *To be ordered with Luminaire Canopy Box, see
   page 3 for details
Ordering Guide (continued)
Value Direct Output-
Total lm/ft Exclusions
D055 550       2' fixture length: excludes D01 drivers and 347V drivers
D060 600       2' fixture length: excludes D01 drivers and 347V drivers
D065 650       2' fixture length: excluded D01 drivers
D070 700       2' fixture length: excluded D01 drivers
D075 750       2' fixture length: excluded D01 drivers
D080 800       2' fixture length: excluded D01 drivers
Output Exceptions:
LED / 67L-P-DPage 3/5 Rev. 08/24/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
67L-P-D
Note LED Pendant Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 67L-P-D
Details
Construction:
Housing- extruded aluminum.
End caps- die cast aluminum.
Lens- acrylic
Finish:
Visit www.litecontrol.com/finishes for details.
CCT:
30K-3000K output multiplier 0.96
35K-3500K output multiplier 1.0
40K-4000K output multiplier 1.03
Color Variation:
2 step MacAdam ellipse
Output (VI technology):
Variable Intensity (VI) technology allows precise specification of fixture
output/wattage. Fixture will be programmed and labeled to specification.
Specify each in 50 lumen increments/ft within the below range:
               Lumens/ft            Nomenclature
Direct
Min: 550  D055
Max:  1800  D180
Driver:
NDM: Non-dimming. Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D10:  100%-10% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
0-10V dimming control.
D01:  100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
0-10V dimming control. Consult factory.
D05: Osram 5% Dimming, 0-10V. Only option if either 2230TD, 2750T or
 2765T is selected.
LEC: 100%-1% dimming range, 120/277V.  Lutron EcoSystem digital
 control compatible using Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem (L3D series) LED
 driver. Note that L3D series driver has dual control inputs. *
LHI:  100%-1% dimming range.  120/277V. Lutron 3-wire phase control
 dimmer compatible using Hi-lume 1% 3-wire (L3D series) LED
 driver.  Note that L3D series driver has dual control inputs. *
LTW: 100%-1% dimming range.  Lutron 2-wire 120V forward phase control
 dimmer compatible using Hi-lume 1% 2-wire (LTE series) LED driver.*
*See driver limitations in Output section.
Circuiting:
1C (1 Circuit) Fixture wired for a single circuit.
Suspension kit:
3/64" diameter field-adjustable aircraft cables.  Suspension required at every